TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		101/19/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comforce Corporation	
Street Address:	999 Steward Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Bethpage	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11714	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2170692	COMFORCE
Registration Number:	2538733	RIGHTSOURCING
Registration Number:	3026329	COMFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 067842

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0759 590 00 51706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	01/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=1-20-12 PNC Bank-TM#page1.tif source=1-20-12 PNC Bank-TM#page2.tif source=1-20-12 PNC Bank-TM#page3.tif source=1-20-12 PNC Bank-TM#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0760

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 19, 2012 ("Effective Date") in favor of COMFORCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor"), by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto, dated June 25, 2003 (the "Revolving Credit and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property and entered into (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreements dated June 25, 2003 (the "June 2003 Trademark Security Agreement") and (b) that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated November, 2, 2009 (the "2009 Trademark Security Agreement"), for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks of Grantor, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (as further defined in the foregoing trademark security agreements, the "Trademark Collateral") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the June 2003 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2003, at Reel 2781, Frame 0198, and the 2009 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November, 2, 2009, at Reel 4089, Frame 0418, and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness (other than certain contingent and expense reimbursement obligations) to the Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates (A) the 2003 Trademark Security Agreement and (B) the 2009 Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: QUNN D. KREW

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S.</u>

Reel/Frame 2781/0198

Mark	Reg. No.	
COMFORCE	2170692	
RIGHTSOURCING	2538733	

<u>U.S.</u>

Reel/Frame 4089/0418

Mark	Reg. No.
COMFORCE	2170692
RIGHTSOURCING	2538733
COMFORCE	3026329